SKATE OAKVILLE SHINNY

SKATERS

Skate Oakville shinny ice is available for all Skate Oakville members in good standing.

To participate skaters must:

- Pay the Skate Oakville membership fee
- Register and pay for all shinny sessions
- Comply with all Skate Oakville Policies and Code of Conduct
- Only engage and take lessons from coaches under contract with Skate Oakville
- Provide their own music
- Sign in at the office prior to going on the ice

Skaters who do not comply with these requirements will not be permitted to skate on Shinny sessions. Skate Oakville members who do not comply may have membership rescinded and privileges revoked.

SKATE OAKVILLE SHINNY

COACHES

Skate Oakville shinny ice is available for all coaches contracted with Skate Oakville.

To participate coaches must:

- Ensure skaters they are coaching are Skate Oakville members
- Skaters have register and pay for all shinny sessions
- Comply with all Skate Oakville Policies and Code of Conduct
- Ensure Skate Oakville music resources and equipment (if used) is returned.

Coaches who do not comply with these requirements will not be permitted on Shinny sessions. Skate Oakville coaches who do not comply may face suspension or termination of contract.

SKATE OAKVILLE SHINNY

SPECIAL CIRCUMSTANCES

COACHES

Non-Skate Oakville coaches may be granted special permission for access to shinny ice. Requests must be made by a Skate Oakville Coach on contract or a Skate Oakville member. Request must be made in writing at least 24 hours prior to the requested session.

Coaches granted access must sign a temporary coaching contract and check in at the office prior to going on the ice.

SKATERS

Non-Skate Oakville skaters may be granted special permission for access to shinny ice. Requests must be made by a Skate Oakville Coach on contract. Request must be made in writing at least 24 hours prior to the requested session.

Skaters granted access register for the session and check in at the office prior to going on the ice.

Requests made to: office@skateoakville.ca